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1. Fellowship selection for 2010 was conducted electronically. However, the Panel met once during the
Forty-sixth Session of the ITTC to finalize the selection of successful applicants for the Autumn Cycle.
The Selection Panel was composed of:

Chairperson: Mr. Joachim Bile Allogho (Vice-Chairperson, ITTC)
Producers: Mr. Ngo'o Bitomo (Cameroon)

Dr. Rosven Arévalo Fuentes (Colombia)

Mr. Sapuan Ahmad (Malaysia)
Consumers: Mr. Peter Besseau (Canada)

Mr. Zhang Zhongtian (China)

Mr. Takuo Sato (Japan)

And supported by:

Secretariat: Mr. E. Collins Ahadome
Dr. Chisato Aoki

2. The Selection Panel considered a total of 232 applications made up of 193 applications from producer
countries and 39 applications from consumer countries. Six percent of the applications were in the
field of Economic Information and Market Intelligence (EIMI); 84% in the field of Reforestation and
Forest Management (RFM); and 10% in the field of Forest Industry (FI). Twenty four percent of the
applications were submitted by female applicants.

While reviewing these 232 applications, the Panel used the following selection criteria:

® Consistency of the proposed activities with the ITTO fellowship programme’s objective and
priority areas;

(i)  Qualifications of the applicants to undertake the proposed fellowship activities;

(i) Applications and benefits of the skills and knowledge to be acquired or advanced under the
fellowship activities; and

(iv) Reasonableness of costs in relation to the proposed activities.

3. The Panel took into account the balance among the three subject areas and regions as well as the
opportunity to promote the participation of women. The Panel recommends to the Council that 49
applications should be approved, subject to the availability of funds at a total cost of US$272,325.
Women account for 31% of the recommended applications. Ninety-four percent of the recommended
applications are from producer countries and 6% from Developing Consumers countries. The
recommended applications are listed in the Appendix to this report.
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4. The Selection Panel members for the Year 2011 were also invited to the Panel meeting and were
informed of the fellowship selection procedure and timeline for 2011. The 2011 Selection Panel is

composed of:

Chairperson: Vice-Chairperson, 47th Session of ITTC

Producers: Ms. Valéria Rigueira (Brazil)
Mr. Kwame Asamoah Adam (Ghana)
Mr. Suchat Kalyawongsa (Thailand)

Consumers:  Mr. Peter Besseau (Canada)
Mr. Takuo Sato (Japan)
Ms. Ellen Mary Shaw (U.S.A)

* * *
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LIST OF APPROVED FELLOWSHIPS
(Report of the Fellowship Selection Panel)

Spring 2010 Session

COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC INFORMATION AND MARKET INTELLIGENCE

Name

Nationality

Subject

046/10S

142/10S

001/10S

083/10S

032/10S

034/10S

069/10S

Rodriguez Plazas, Calros A. Colombia

Publication of "Study of timber markets in
the Caribbean Region of Colombia for forest
species: Bombacopsis quinata, Eucalyptus
tereticornis, Tectona grandis and Gmelina
arborea"

COMMITTEE ON FOREST INDUSTRY

Mindawati, Nina Indonesia

Cameroon

Ndeloa, Columbus Njualem

Nugroho, Naresworo Indonesia

Ph.D. Research on "Study on Site Quality of
Eucalyptus urograndis Industrial Plantation
Forest as Raw Material of Pulp in
Sustainable Forest Management” at Bogor
Agricultural Univeristy, Bogor, Indonesia

XXIII'TUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

11th World Conference on Timber
Engineering 2010 in Trentino, Italy

COMMITTEE ON REFORESTATION AND FOREST MANAGEMENT

Abo Eyafa'a, Henri-Christian Cameroon

Agbogan, Akouéethé Togo

Ameyaw, Lord Ghana

Program of Engineer of Forestry and Water
Management at Institut Polytechnique Rural
de Formation et de Recherche Appliquée in
Katibougou, Mali

Ph.D Thesis on "Contribution to the
Recovery of Sclerocarya birrea (A. Rich)
Hochst, Lannea microcarpa Engl. & K.
Krause and Hematostaphis barteri Hook.f.
Three Spontaneous Food Timber of
SavannahRregion in Togo" at the University
of Lome, Togo

Masters Research on "Farm Forestry: A
Viable Option to Poverty Alleviation and
Climate Change Amelioration in Ghana" at
the Kwame Nkrumah University of Science
and Technology in Kumasi, Ghana.
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156/10S

024/10S

048/10S

154/10S

012/10S

094/10S

017/10S

123/10S

134/10S

079/10S

068/10S

061/10S

047/10S

Arthur, Augustine Ghana

Budi Leksono Indonesia
Dibi, N'Da Hypolite Cote d'lvoire
Effa Meka, Aimé Cameroon
Gafur, Abdul Indonesia
Guzman Bustan, Patricio Ecuador
Isikhuemen, Ekeoba Matthew  Nigeria
Krishnapillai, Shadananan Nair India

Mbelli, Humphrey Menyong Cameroon

Nadiagara Rudrappa, Gangadharappa India

Neupane, Laxmi Kumari Nepal

Gabon

NGANDA, Brice

Ogundolapo, Deborah Oluwaseyi Nigeria

MCITP: Database Developer & Database
Administrator & MCPD: Web Developer at
KOENIG in New Delhi, India

XXIII' TUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

Preparation of Technical Document on
"Contribution of Remote Sensing and GIS to
Study ClimateChange and Their Interaction
on the Forest Dynamics in Céte d'lvoire"

Masters Program in “Cartography, Remote
Sensing, Geographic Information Systems
applied to the Sustainable Land
Management” at the University of Yaoundé
in Yaoundé, Cameroon

9th International Mycological Congress
(IMC9) in Edinburgh, U.K.

International Course in Extension
Methodologies for Sustainable Rural
Development at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa
Rica

XXIII [UFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

18th Commonwealth Forestry Conference in
Edinburgh, Scotland, U.K.

Ph.D. Research on "A Study of the Diversity
and Population Dynamics of Mammals in
relation to Anthropogenic Disturbances in
Forest Management Unites of South
Cameroon" at University of Yaoundé | in
Yaoundé, Cameroon

18th Commonwealth Forestry Conference in
Edinburgh, Scotland, U. K.

Masters Research on "Distribution Pattern
and Economic Impotence of Dabergia
latifolia and Its Associated Species on Rural
Livelihood in Nepal" at Tribhuvan University,
Institute of Forestry in Pokhara, Nepal

Maters Program in “Development and
Integrated Management of Territories” at
National Museum of Natural History with
Institut AgroParis Tech and University of
Montpelier 2 in Montpellier, France

Short Course in “Spatial Ecology, Geospatial
Analysis and Remote Sensing for
Conservation” at Center for Conservation
Education and Sustainability of Smithsonian
Institution, Virginia, U.S.A.



109/10S

119/10S

084/10S

085/10S

080/10S

011/10S

102/10S

009/10S

093/10S

App. No.

Ojeda Luna, Tatiana Lizbeth Ecuador

Ojo, Adedeji Robert Nigeria

Colombia

Rodriguez Santos, Nathaly

Sagui Gémez, Nestor Javier Guatemala

Seidu, Mustapha Kaluwe Ghana

Tewari, Vindhya Prasad India
Than, Wai Wai Myanmar
Thaung Naing Oo

Myanmar

Torres Mufioz, Patricia Pamela Peru
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5th International Meeting on Global
Observation Research Initiative in Alpine
Environments and the Conference on Global
Change and the World's Mountains in Perth,
Scotland, U.K.

PhD Research on "Characterization of the
Wood Properties of Borassus aethiopum
(Mart) from Different Ecological Zones in
Nigeria" at the University of Ibadan in
Ibadan, Nigeria

XXIII' TUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

XXII International Intensive Course in
Diversified Management of Tropical Natural
Forests at CATIE, Turrialba, Costa Rica

Darwin Scholarship Programme :Monitoring
and Communicating Biodiversity Course
atField Study Council in Shrewbury,U.K.

XXIII'TUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

XXIII TUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul,
Korea

Preparation of a Techincal Document
entitled "Assessment on Community
Forestry Management and Its Development
with Special Reference to Three Critical
Areas of Myanmar"

XXII International Intensive Course in
Diversified Management of Tropical Natural
Forests at CATIE, Turrialba, Costa Rica

Autumn 2010 Session

COMMITTEE ON FOREST INDUSTRY

Name Nationality

Subject

076/10A

George, Ratu Vuki Fiji

Ph.D. Research on "Developing a Wood
Biomass Model Arising from Forest
Residues and Energy Wood Plantations: A
Fiji Case Study" at University of Canterbury,
Christchurch, New Zealand
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056/10A

003/10A

027/10A

010/10A

054/10A

074/10A

089/10A

006/10A

078/10A

079/10A

022/10A

Low, Shook Ling Malaysia
Mounguengui, Wenceslas S. Gabon
Quattara, Adama Cote d'lvoire
Tekpetey, Stephen Lartey Ghana

Microscopy Training at Palynology
Laboratory in Vienna, Austria and
Participation in International Congress of
Systematic Evolutionary Biology and
Participation in the 12th Annual Meeting of
the Society of Biology Systematic and
Biosystematics Conference in Berlin,
Germany

Short Training Internship on "Degradation
Capacity of Three Wood Decay Fungi
Isolated in the Lumberyards of Gabon" at
Laboratoire d’Etude et de Recherche sur le
Matériau Bois (LERMaB) in Nancy, France

Research on “Mapping the Savannah-
Forests of Northeastern Cote d’lvoire using
Digital Satellite Imagery: Their Spatial Extent
and Timber Resources Content in Cote
d'lvoire”

Preparation and Publication of “A Handbook
of Bamboo Resources in Ghana”

COMMITTEE ON REFORESTATION AND FOREST MANAGEMENT

Bernal, Francia Helena Colombia

Borokini, Temitope Israel

Nigeria

Espiritu Tellow, Estela Marjorie  Peru

Forbu, Ntogang Innocentia Cameroon

Jiofack Tafokou, Rene Bernadin Cameroon

Lamichhane, Sabina Nepal

Martana, Kadim Indonesia

The 5th International Wildland Fire
Conference - Wildfire 2011 in Johannesburg,
South Africa

2011 Effective Conservation Leadership
Course at Smithsonian Conservation Biology
Institute, USA

Masters Program in "Management and
Conservation of Tropical Forests and
Biodiversity" at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa
Rica.

Training Internship Program in
“Conservation Science and Policy” at the
International Center for the Study and
Conservation of Nature in Johannesburg,
South Africa

Technical Report on "Evaluation of Potential
for Domestication and Management of
Populations of Allanblackia floribunda
(Guttiferae ) and Tetracarpidium
conophorum (Euphorbiaceae): Two Species
Providing NWFPs in Cameroon”

Masters Program on Natural Resource
Management and Rural Development at
Tribhuvan University, Institute of Forestry in
Pokhara, Nepal.

Ph.D. Program in Forestry at the University
of Canterbury in Christchurch, New Zealand



019/10A

023/10A

018/10A

007/10A

077/10A

075/10A

080/10A

062/10A

Migolet, Pierre

Nyarko-Duah, Nana Yaa

Padakale, Essotebemime

Roopsind, Anand Ramotar

Ruiz Osorio, Eugenia Catalina

Shrestha, Pratap Sundar

Singh, Sanjay

Vargas Oro, Carlos

Gabon

Ghana

Togo

Guyana

Colombia

Nepal

India

Panama
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Short Training Course on "Radar Image
Processing and Programming" at Matlab
Laboratory of Electronics and Signal
Processing ( LETS), at the Ecole Nationale
Superieure Polytechnique , University of
Yaounde | in Cameroon

Masters Research on "Effect of Mixture
Stands on Hypsipyla Robusta Attacks and
the Growth of the African Mahogany" at
Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and
Technology in Kumasi, Ghana

PhD Research on "The Parks of Parkia
Biglobosa in Togo: Distribution, Structure ,
Productivity and Socio-Economic" at the
University of Lomé in Lomé, Togo

Short Training Course on "Competing
Claims on Natural Resources-Professional
Qualities for Managing Conflicts in Natural
Resource Management Towards
Sustainable Development" at Wageningen
UR Centre for Development Innovation in
Wageningen, the Netherlands

Masters Program in "Management and
Conservation of Tropical Forests and
Biodiversity" at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa
Rica

Masters Program in Forestry at Tribhuvan
University, Institute of Forestry in Pokhara,
Nepal

International Forestry Conference on
Planted Teak Forest: A Globally Emerging
Forest Resource at Guanacaste, Cost Rica

Masters Research on " Assessment of the
Current Situation of the Mangrove
Ecosystem Forest Cover through the
Interpretation of Land Use Changes in the
District of David , Chiriqui , Panama " at the
International Maritime University of Panama,
in Panama



