

INTERNATIONAL TROPICAL TIMBER COUNCIL

Distr. GENERAL

ITTC(XLVI)/14 16 December 2010

Original: ENGLISH ONLY

FORTY- SIXTH SESSION 13 – 18 December 2010 Yokohama, Japan

REPORT OF THE ITTO FELLOWSHIP SELECTION PANEL

(Item 20 of the Provisional Agenda)

1. Fellowship selection for 2010 was conducted electronically. However, the Panel met once during the Forty-sixth Session of the ITTC to finalize the selection of successful applicants for the Autumn Cycle. The Selection Panel was composed of:

Chairperson: Mr. Joachim Bile Allogho (Vice-Chairperson, ITTC)

Producers: Mr. Ngo'o Bitomo (Cameroon)

Dr. Rosven Arévalo Fuentes (Colombia)
Mr. Sapuan Ahmad (Malaysia)

Consumers: Mr. Peter Besseau (Canada) Mr. Zhang Zhongtian (China)

Mr. Takuo Sato (Japan)

And supported by:

Secretariat: Mr. E. Collins Ahadome

Dr. Chisato Aoki

2. The Selection Panel considered a total of 232 applications made up of 193 applications from producer countries and 39 applications from consumer countries. Six percent of the applications were in the field of Economic Information and Market Intelligence (EIMI); 84% in the field of Reforestation and Forest Management (RFM); and 10% in the field of Forest Industry (FI). Twenty four percent of the applications were submitted by female applicants.

While reviewing these 232 applications, the Panel used the following selection criteria:

- (i) Consistency of the proposed activities with the ITTO fellowship programme's objective and priority areas;
- (ii) Qualifications of the applicants to undertake the proposed fellowship activities;
- (iii) Applications and benefits of the skills and knowledge to be acquired or advanced under the fellowship activities; and
- (iv) Reasonableness of costs in relation to the proposed activities.
- 3. The Panel took into account the balance among the three subject areas and regions as well as the opportunity to promote the participation of women. The Panel recommends to the Council that 49 applications should be approved, subject to the availability of funds at a total cost of US\$272,325. Women account for 31% of the recommended applications. Ninety-four percent of the recommended applications are from producer countries and 6% from Developing Consumers countries. The recommended applications are listed in the Appendix to this report.

ITTC(XLVI)/14 Page 2

4. The Selection Panel members for the Year 2011 were also invited to the Panel meeting and were informed of the fellowship selection procedure and timeline for 2011. The 2011 Selection Panel is composed of:

Chairperson: Vice-Chairperson, 47th Session of ITTC

Producers: Ms. Valéria Rigueira (Brazil)

Mr. Kwame Asamoah Adam (Ghana) Mr. Suchat Kalyawongsa (Thailand)

Consumers: Mr. Peter Besseau (Canada)

Mr. Takuo Sato (Japan) Ms. Ellen Mary Shaw (U.S.A.)

* * *

APPENDIX

LIST OF APPROVED FELLOWSHIPS (Report of the Fellowship Selection Panel)

Spring 2010 Session

COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC INFORMATION AND MARKET INTELLIGENCE

App. No.	Name	Nationality	Sub <u>j</u> ect	
046/10S	Rodríguez Plazas, Calros A.	Colombia	Publication of "Study of timber markets in the Caribbean Region of Colombia for forest species: <i>Bombacopsis quinata</i> , <i>Eucalyptus</i> <i>tereticornis</i> , <i>Tectona grandis</i> and <i>Gmelina</i> <i>arborea</i> "	
	СОММІТТ	TEE ON FOREST	INDUSTRY	
142/10S	Mindawati, Nina	Indonesia	Ph.D. Research on "Study on Site Quality of Eucalyptus urograndis Industrial Plantation Forest as Raw Material of Pulp in Sustainable Forest Management" at Bogor Agricultural Univeristy, Bogor, Indonesia	
001/10S	Ndeloa, Columbus Njualem	Cameroon	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea	
083/10S	Nugroho, Naresworo	Indonesia	11th World Conference on Timber Engineering 2010 in Trentino, Italy	
COMMITTEE ON REFORESTATION AND FOREST MANAGEMENT				
032/10S	Abo Eyafa'a, Henri-Christian	Cameroon	Program of Engineer of Forestry and Water Management at Institut Polytechnique Rural de Formation et de Recherche Appliquée in Katibougou, Mali	
034/10\$	Agbogan, Akouèthê	Togo	Ph.D Thesis on "Contribution to the Recovery of Sclerocarya birrea (A. Rich) Hochst, Lannea microcarpa Engl. & K. Krause and Hematostaphis barteri Hook.f. Three Spontaneous Food Timber of SavannahRregion in Togo" at the University of Lome, Togo	
069/10S	Ameyaw, Lord	Ghana	Masters Research on "Farm Forestry: A Viable Option to Poverty Alleviation and Climate Change Amelioration in Ghana" at the Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and Technology in Kumasi, Ghana.	

Page 4	Pa	g	е	4
--------	----	---	---	---

156/10S	Arthur, Augustine	Ghana	MCITP: Database Developer & Database Administrator & MCPD: Web Developer at KOENIG in New Delhi, India
024/10S	Budi Leksono	Indonesia	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea
048/10S	Dibi, N'Da Hypolite	Cote d'Ivoire	Preparation of Technical Document on "Contribution of Remote Sensing and GIS to Study ClimateChange and Their Interaction on the Forest Dynamics in Côte d'Ivoire"
154/10S	Effa Meka, Aimé	Cameroon	Masters Program in "Cartography, Remote Sensing, Geographic Information Systems applied to the Sustainable Land Management" at the University of Yaoundé in Yaoundé, Cameroon
012/10S	Gafur, Abdul	Indonesia	9th International Mycological Congress (IMC9) in Edinburgh, U.K.
094/10S	Guzmán Bustán, Patricio	Ecuador	International Course in Extension Methodologies for Sustainable Rural Development at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa Rica
017/10S	Isikhuemen, Ekeoba Matthew	Nigeria	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea
123/10S	Krishnapillai, Shadananan Nair	India	18th Commonwealth Forestry Conference in Edinburgh, Scotland, U.K.
134/10S	Mbelli, Humphrey Menyong	Cameroon	Ph.D. Research on "A Study of the Diversity and Population Dynamics of Mammals in relation to Anthropogenic Disturbances in Forest Management Unites of South Cameroon" at University of Yaoundé I in Yaoundé, Cameroon
079/10S	Nadiagara Rudrappa, Gangadharappa India		18th Commonwealth Forestry Conference in Edinburgh, Scotland, U. K.
068/10S	Neupane, Laxmi Kumari	Nepal	Masters Research on "Distribution Pattern and Economic Impotence of <i>Dabergia</i> <i>latifolia</i> and Its Associated Species on Rural Livelihood in Nepal" at Tribhuvan University, Institute of Forestry in Pokhara, Nepal
061/10S	NGANDA, Brice	Gabon	Maters Program in "Development and Integrated Management of Territories" at National Museum of Natural History with Institut AgroParis Tech and University of Montpelier 2 in Montpellier, France
047/10S	Ogundolapo, Deborah Oluwasey	/i Nigeria	Short Course in "Spatial Ecology, Geospatial Analysis and Remote Sensing for Conservation" at Center for Conservation Education and Sustainability of Smithsonian Institution, Virginia, U.S.A.

109/10S	Ojeda Luna, Tatiana Lizbeth	Ecuador	5th International Meeting on Global Observation Research Initiative in Alpine Environments and the Conference on Global Change and the World's Mountains in Perth, Scotland, U.K.
119/10S	Ojo, Adedeji Robert	Nigeria	PhD Research on "Characterization of the Wood Properties of <i>Borassus aethiopum</i> (Mart) from Different Ecological Zones in Nigeria" at the University of Ibadan in Ibadan, Nigeria
084/10\$	Rodríguez Santos, Nathaly	Colombia	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea
085/10S	Sagui Gómez, Nestor Javier	Guatemala	XXII International Intensive Course in Diversified Management of Tropical Natural Forests at CATIE, Turrialba, Costa Rica
080/10S	Seidu, Mustapha Kaluwe	Ghana	Darwin Scholarship Programme :Monitoring and Communicating Biodiversity Course atField Study Council in Shrewbury,U.K.
011/10S	Tewari, Vindhya Prasad	India	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea
102/10S	Than, Wai Wai	Myanmar	XXIII IUFRO World Congress 2010 in Seoul, Korea
009/10S	Thaung Naing Oo	Myanmar	Preparation of a Techincal Document entitled "Assessment on Community Forestry Management and Its Development with Special Reference to Three Critical Areas of Myanmar"
093/10S	Torres Muñoz, Patricia Pamela	Peru	XXII International Intensive Course in Diversified Management of Tropical Natural Forests at CATIE, Turrialba, Costa Rica

Autumn 2010 Session

COMMITTEE ON FOREST INDUSTRY

App. No.	Name	Nationality	Subject
076/10A	George, Ratu Vuki	Fiji	Ph.D. Research on "Developing a Wood Biomass Model Arising from Forest Residues and Energy Wood Plantations: A Fiji Case Study" at University of Canterbury, Christchurch, New Zealand

056/10A	Low, Shook Ling	Malaysia	Microscopy Training at Palynology Laboratory in Vienna, Austria and Participation in International Congress of Systematic Evolutionary Biology and Participation in the 12th Annual Meeting of the Society of Biology Systematic and Biosystematics Conference in Berlin, Germany
003/10A	Mounguengui, Wenceslas S.	Gabon	Short Training Internship on "Degradation Capacity of Three Wood Decay Fungi Isolated in the Lumberyards of Gabon" at Laboratoire d'Etude et de Recherche sur le Matériau Bois (LERMaB) in Nancy, France
027/10A	Quattara, Adama	Cote d'Ivoire	Research on "Mapping the Savannah- Forests of Northeastern Cote d'Ivoire using Digital Satellite Imagery: Their Spatial Extent and Timber Resources Content in Cote d'Ivoire"
010/10A	Tekpetey, Stephen Lartey	Ghana	Preparation and Publication of "A Handbook of Bamboo Resources in Ghana"
	COMMITTEE ON REFOR	ESTATION AND	FOREST MANAGEMENT
054/10A	Bernal, Francia Helena	Colombia	The 5th International Wildland Fire Conference - Wildfire 2011 in Johannesburg, South Africa
074/10A	Borokini, Temitope Israel	Nigeria	2011 Effective Conservation Leadership Course at Smithsonian Conservation Biology Institute, USA
089/10A	Espiritu Tellow, Estela Marjorie	Peru	Masters Program in "Management and Conservation of Tropical Forests and Biodiversity" at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa Rica.
006/10A	Forbu, Ntogang Innocentia	Cameroon	Training Internship Program in "Conservation Science and Policy" at the International Center for the Study and Conservation of Nature in Johannesburg, South Africa
078/10A	Jiofack Tafokou, Rene Bernadin	Cameroon	Technical Report on "Evaluation of Potential for Domestication and Management of Populations of <i>Allanblackia floribunda</i> (Guttiferae) and <i>Tetracarpidium conophorum</i> (Euphorbiaceae): Two Species Providing NWFPs in Cameroon"
079/10A	Lamichhane, Sabina	Nepal	Masters Program on Natural Resource Management and Rural Development at Tribhuvan University, Institute of Forestry in Pokhara, Nepal.
022/10A	Martana, Kadim	Indonesia	Ph.D. Program in Forestry at the University of Canterbury in Christchurch, New Zealand

019/10A	Migolet, Pierre	Gabon	Short Training Course on "Radar Image Processing and Programming" at Matlab Laboratory of Electronics and Signal Processing (LETS), at the Ecole Nationale Superieure Polytechnique, University of Yaounde I in Cameroon
023/10A	Nyarko-Duah, Nana Yaa	Ghana	Masters Research on "Effect of Mixture Stands on <i>Hypsipyla Robusta</i> Attacks and the Growth of the African Mahogany" at Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and Technology in Kumasi, Ghana
018/10A	Padakale, Essotebemime	Togo	PhD Research on "The Parks of <i>Parkia Biglobosa</i> in Togo: Distribution, Structure, Productivity and Socio-Economic" at the University of Lomé in Lomé, Togo
007/10A	Roopsind, Anand Ramotar	Guyana	Short Training Course on "Competing Claims on Natural Resources-Professional Qualities for Managing Conflicts in Natural Resource Management Towards Sustainable Development" at Wageningen UR Centre for Development Innovation in Wageningen, the Netherlands
077/10A	Ruiz Osorio, Eugenia Catalina	Colombia	Masters Program in "Management and Conservation of Tropical Forests and Biodiversity" at CATIE in Turrialba, Costa Rica
075/10A	Shrestha, Pratap Sundar	Nepal	Masters Program in Forestry at Tribhuvan University, Institute of Forestry in Pokhara, Nepal
080/10A	Singh, Sanjay	India	International Forestry Conference on Planted Teak Forest: A Globally Emerging Forest Resource at Guanacaste, Cost Rica
062/10A	Vargas Oro, Carlos	Panama	Masters Research on " Assessment of the Current Situation of the Mangrove Ecosystem Forest Cover through the Interpretation of Land Use Changes in the District of David, Chiriqui, Panama " at the International Maritime University of Panama, in Panama

* * *